Revision: 395

Gallup Omnibus Data 1959, omnibus nr. 47-49

DDA-442

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 5947 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 5947 YEAR

Vv 47 BUS NUMBER

V4 5947 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 5947 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V6 5947 RESPONDENT ID

V7 5947 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 5947 WEEK NUMBER

V9 5947 URBANIZATION

V10 5947 SEX

V11 5947 AGE

V12 5947 MARITAL STATUS
V13 5947 RS OCCUPATION

V14 5947 FORM OF RS SALARY
V15 5947 RS INCOME

\A 47 FAMILYS INCOME
V17 5947 SUPPORTERS STATUS
V18 5947 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
V19 5947 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
V20 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
V21 5947 FAM. MPQSITION 2
V22 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
V23 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
V24 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
V2 47 FAM. MPQOSITION
V26 5947 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V27 5947 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
V28 5947 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V2 47 IAL GROUP

Vv 47 POLITICAL POSITION1
V31 5947 POLITICAL POSITION2
V32 5947 TYPE OF HOME

V33 5947 GARDEN

V34 5947 CINEMA 1

V35 5947 CINEMA 2

V36 5947 DKS NATO DEFENCE
V37 5947 DKS NATO DEFENCE 2
Vv 47 POLITIC. INFLUENCE
V39 5947 POLITIC. MORAL

V40 5947 TAXES ON CARS

V41 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS1
V42 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS2
V4 47 REAS. TAX ON CAR
V44 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS4
V45 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARSS
V46 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS6
V47 5947 T HIGH CAR TAX 1
V48 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 2
V49 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 3
V50 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 4
V51 5947 T HIGH CAR TAX




V52 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 6
V53 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 7
V54 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 8
Vv 47 T HIGH CAR TAX
V56 5947 BALANCE GOOD/EVIL
V57 5947 TO DO W.THE EVIL 1
V58 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 2
V59 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 3
Vv 47 TO DO W THE EVIL 4
V61 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 5
V62 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 6
V63 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 7
V64 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL
V65 5947 DARING CLOTHES
V66 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 1
V67 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 2
V68 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 3
V69 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 4
V70 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 5
V71 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 6

Variabler

e V1 5947 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 847
Manglende 0
Minimum 251
Maximum 251
Gennemsnit 251
Median 251

Standardafvigelse 0

e V25947 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 847
Manglende 0
Minimum 1959
Maximum 1959
Gennemsnit 1959
Median 1959

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 5947 BUS NUMBER
This variable is identical to V8. 00001520

o Bus number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 301 47 omnibus

no. 47
31 31 259 48 omnibus

no. 48
34 34 287 49 omnibus

no. 49

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V4 5947 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable has the value 01 in every case. 00001610

o Document number.



= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 847
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V55947 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The variable consists of the serial numbers of the respond00001640 ents, within the individual omnibuses.
00001650

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 847
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 301
Gennemsnit 142
Median 142

Standardafvigelse 82

e V6 5947 RESPONDENT ID
The identification number was constructed at the DDA 00001680 due to a missing identification of the respondents.
00001690

o Respondent identification number.

m Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 847
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 301
Gennemsnit 142
Median 142

Standardafvigelse 82

e V7 5947 WEIGHT VARIABLE
This variable was generated by the DDA. Its value for a 00001720 given case indicates the number of times that
case occurred 00001730 in the original (card weighted) data file. 00001740

o Weight variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 619 1 the case
occurred
once

27 27 227 2 the case
occurred
2 times

0 0 1 3 the case
occurred
3 times

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 5947 WEEK NUMBER
As given by the Gallup Institute. 00001840

o Gallup Variables.



o 2 : Week number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 301 47 week no.

47

31 31 259 48 week no.
48

34 34 287 49 week no.
49

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 5947 URBANIZATION
o Gallup Variables.

o 5: Urbanization.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 274 1 capital
30 30 256 2 provincial

towns
6 6 53 3 urban
areas
31 31 264 4 rural
districts

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 5947 SEX
o Gallup Variables.

o 8A: Sex.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

43 43 366 1 man

57 57 481 2 woman
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 5947 AGE
o Gallup Variables.

o 8B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 59 115-17

years
9 9 77 218 -24
years
10 10 81 325-30
years
22 22 185 431-40
years
19 19 161 541 -50
years
16 16 137 651 -60
years
17 17 146 7 61 years
or more

0 1 8
100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100



e V12 5947 MARITAL STATUS

) Il

Vari

o 8C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18
74
8

0
100

18 150 1 single
74 624 2 married
8 71 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed
2 9 Uoplyst
100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 5947 RS OCCUPATION
o Gallup Variables.

o 9A: Respondents occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17

9

32

0
100

17

9

32

100

142 1 worker,

unskilled
76 2 worker,
skilled
62 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
64 4 other
salaried
persons
41 5 farmer,
independent
56 6 other
independent
7 married
woman, not
self-
supporting
76 8 old age
pensioner,
disabled
pensioner
55 9 other
person
without
occupation

1 99 Uoplyst
847

274

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 5947 FORM OF RS SALARY
o Gallup Variables.

o 9B: Form of own salary.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23

28

14

35

43

22

191 1 hour-,
day-,
week-
salary

2 month-
salary

3 other
form of
salary

233

117



36 306 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 64

e V15 5947 RS INCOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 10A: Own income.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 301 1 no
income

40 40 335 2 less than
12.000
kroner

15 15 124 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

5 5 39 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

2 2 20 5 26.000
kroner or
more

3 3 25 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

0 2 8

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 5947 FAMILYS INCOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 10B: Income of family.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 40 337 1 less than
12.000
kroner

32 32 268 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

14 14 120 3 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

7 7 57 4 26.000 or
more

7 7 62 5 don't
know, will
not
answer

0 2 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 5947 SUPPORTERS STATUS
o llup Variables.

o 11A: Occupational status for head of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 23 188 1 worker,
unskilled



16 17 139 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 73 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

14 15 120 4 other
salaried
persons

12 12 98 5 farmer,
independent

12 12 101 6 other
independents

0 0 1 7 old age
pensioner

11 11 93 8 other
persons
without
occupation

1 5 88
3 29 99 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 96

e V18 5947 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 11B: Housewifes occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 53 1no

housewife
20 20 170 2 self-
supporting
73 73 617 3 not self-
supporting
1 5 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 99

e V19 5947 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 77 1 yes
90 91 762 2 no
0 2 8
1 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 99

e V20 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
o llup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Husband.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 90 0 no
husband
in family

89 89 754 1 husband
in family

0 3 9 Uoplyst



100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V21 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 50 0 no

housewife
in family
94 94 794 1 housewife
in family
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 643 0 no
children
between
0-7
years in
family
24 24 201 1 children
between
0-7
years in
family
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
o llup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 593 0 no
children
between
8-14
years in
family

30 30 251 1 children
between
8-14
years in
family

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 81 680 0 no adults



between
15-17
years in
family

19 19 164 1 adults
between
15-17
years in
family

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 5947 FAM. COMPOSITION 6
o llup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 635 0 no other
adults in
family

25 25 209 1 other
adults in
family

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 5947 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 90 11 person

57 57 483 2 2 persons
19 19 161 3 3 persons

13 13 111 4 4 persons
or more

0 2 8
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 5947 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
o Gallup Variables.

o 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 49 185 11 child

16 36 135 2 2 children
5 11 41 3 3 children

2 4 14 4 at least 4
children

0 4 8
55 468 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847
Svarprocent: 44

e V28 5947 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Gallup Variables.

o 13B: Size of household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



10 10 85 1 1 person

26 26 223 2 2 persons
24 24 206 3 3 persons
24 24 202 4 4 persons

15 15 129 5 at least 5
persons

0 2 8
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 5947 SOCIAL GROUP
o Gallup Variables.

o 13C: Social group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 584 1groupl
(lower
class)

28 28 235 2 group II
(middle
class)

3 3 26  3groupllI

(upper
class)

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 5947 POLITICAL POSITION1
o Gallup Variables.

o 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 233 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 25 2 Radikale Venstre

11 11 92 3 Konservative
Folkeparti

15 15 124 4 Venstre
14 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 6 6 Kommunistisk
Parti
1 1 5 7 other
35 8 don't remember
17 17 142 9 had no right of
voting

5 5 44 10 would not vote

2 2 17 11 did not vote for
other reasons

13 13 110 12 will not answer
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 5947 POLITICAL POSITION2
° llup Variables.

o 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 220 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 22 2 Radikale Venstre

9 9 80 3 Konservative
Folkeparti



13 13 111 4 Venstre
1 1 11 5 Retsforbundet

2 6 Kommunistisk
Parti
4 7 other

1 1 6 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti (Aksel
Larsen)
13 13 108 9 no right of voting
4 4 33 10 will not
vote/don't know
the party
15 15 130 11 don't know
whether he will

vote or not
14 14 118 12 will not answer
0 1 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V325947 TYPE OF HOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 16A: Type of home.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 41 341 1 own

house or
farm

6 6 47 2 rented
house or
farm

7 7 57 3aflatina
house

43 44 367 4 aflatin

block

3 3 28 5 lodgers

0 4 8

0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 99

e V33 5947 GARDEN
The answer category 'both' was constructed by the DDA. 00005560

o Gallup Variables.
o 16B: Do the household own:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 91 372 1 garden
2 5 21 2 week-end

cottage
2 4 18 3 both
51 436 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 49

e V34 5947 CINEMA 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



17 17 147 1 never
goes to
the
cinema

56 56 473 2 have not
been
there
during
the last
14 days

27 27 226 3 have
been
there
during
the last
14 days

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 5947 CINEMA 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 39 147 1 never
goes to
the
cinema

12 27 101 2 have not
been
there
during
the last 8
days

15 34 125 3 have
been
there
during
the last 8
days

56 474 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847

Svarprocent: 44

e V36 5947 DKS NATO DEFENCE
Only in omnibus no. 47. 00006000

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 70A: Do you think that Denmark with its own defence has accepted a reasonable share of the responsibilities of the
NATO defence?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 44 128 1 yes

3 9 25 2 no

1 3 9 3an

opposer
of NATO
15 44 126 4 don't
know
64 546 7
2 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847
Svarprocent: 34



V37 5947 DKS NATO DEFENCE 2
Only in omnibus no. 47. 00006150

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...
o 70B: (If no) Do you think we do too much or too little?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 9 3 1 too much
2 51 18 2 too little

2 40 14 3 don't
know

64 546 7
31 266 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 4

e V38 5947 POLITIC. INFLUENCE
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 34A: How do you think our politicians intelligence compares to the peoples? Do you think it is higher, lower or the
same?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 35 291 1 higher

2 2 17 2 lower
36 37 305 3 the same

25 26 213 4 don't
know

0 1 8
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 98

e V39 5947 POLITIC. MORAL
) ial ion mni nos. 47- ...

o 34B: How do you think our politicians moral standard is, compared to the peoples? Do you think it is higher, lower
or the same?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 125 1 higher

4 5 38 2 lower
48 49 404 3 the same

30 31 251 4 don't
know

0 1 8
3 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 97

e V40 5947 TAXES ON CARS
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 35: If one buys an automobile to-day, approx. 1/2 of the automobiles price consists of taxes to the state. Do you
think that this is reasonable, or do you feel that these taxes are too high or too low?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 108 1 reasonable
54 55 455 2 taxes are

too high
1 1 10 3 taxes are
too low
30 31 254 4 don't know
2 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 847



Svarprocent: 98

e V41 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS1
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Otherwise could not be here for
cars

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 816 0 not
mentioned

4 4 31 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS2
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Must pay for pleasures, luxury

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 812 0 not
mentioned

4 4 35 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS3
) ial tion mni nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Suitable place to impose taxes (the
state must of course have money)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 827 0 not
mentioned

2 2 20 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS4
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Well adjusted to the countrys living
standard

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 845 0 not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS5
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Other

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori



99 99 842 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 5947 REAS. TAX ON CARS6
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 820 0 not
mentioned

3 3 27 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 1
) ial ion mni nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Compared to other countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 805 0 not
mentioned

5 5 42 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 2
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Too much fpr persons who must have a car (occupation)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 796 0 not
mentioned

6 6 51 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 3
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Middle class cannot buy an automobil - autmobil are too
expensive

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 744 0 not
mentioned

12 12 103 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 4



Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...
o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Compared to cars actual price

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 812 0 not
mentioned

4 4 35 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 5
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? The high gasoline tax must be sufficient

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 830 0 not
mentioned

2 2 17 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 6
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Too much red tape (high financing charges)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 838 0 not
mentioned

1 1 9 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 7
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? The state is too hard, meaningless, enough alredy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 744 0 not
mentioned

12 12 103 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 5947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 8
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 846 0 not
mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 847



Svarprocent: 100

e V555947 TOO HIGH CAR TAX 9
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 734 0 not
mentioned

13 13 113 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 5947 BALANCE GOOD/EVIL
o ial tion mni nos. 47- ...

o 37A: If one could divide people into good and evil points, which do you think there would be most of - the good or
the evil?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 428 1 the good
21 21 178 2 the evil

28 28 236 3 don't
know

0 1 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 99

e V57 5947 TO DO W.THE EVIL 1
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 749 0 not
mentioned

12 12 98 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V58 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 2
) ial ion mni nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Be more religious

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 842 0 not
mentioned

1 1 5 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 3
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Forbid gangster and hard-boiled
movies

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



100 100 845 0 not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 4
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Just and human taxes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 843 0 not
mentioned

0 0 4 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 5
) ial ion mni nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Good upbringing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 841 0 not
mentioned

1 1 6 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 6
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Tolerance

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 846 0 not
mentioned

0 0 1 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 7
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 836 0 not
mentioned

1 1 11 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 5947 TO DO W THE EVIL 8
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...



o 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 808 0 not
mentioned

5 5 39 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 5947 DARING CLOTHES
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38A: Style dictates womens clothes to be increasingly daring. Do you find this development wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 23 183 1 yes
55 58 467 2 no

18 19 151 3 don't
know

0 1 8
5 45 9 Uoplyst
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 95

e V66 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 1
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Provocative, indecent, tasteless

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 738 0 not
mentioned

13 13 109 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 2
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Unwomanly

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 825 0 not
mentioned

3 3 22 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 3
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Exaggerated

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 830 0 not
mentioned

2 2 17 1 mentioned
100 100 847



Svarprocent: 100

e V69 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 4
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Youth becomes mature too early

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 823 0 not
mentioned
3 3 24 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 5
) cial tion mni nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 816 0 not
mentioned
4 4 31 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 5947 WRONG W CLOTHES 6
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 47- ...

o 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 819 0 not
mentioned

3 3 28 1 mentioned
100 100 847

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Bus number.
V4: Document number.
Sequence number.
Respondent identification number.
Weight variable.
1 2 1 Week number.
: 5: Urbanization.
: 8A: Sex.
: 8B: Age.
: 8C: Marital status.
: 9A: Respondents occupation.
: 9B: Form of own salary.
: 10A: Own income.
: 10B: Income of family.
: 11A: Occupational status for head of family:
: 11B: Housewifes occupation.
: 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?
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o V20: 12B: Composition of family. Husband.

o V21: 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.

o V22: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.

o V23: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.

o V24: 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

o V25: 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.

o V26: 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).

o V27: 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.

o V28: 13B: Size of household.

o V29: 13C: Social group.

o V30: 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?

o V31: 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?

o V32: 16A: Type of home.

o V33: 16B: Do the household own:

o V34: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?
o V35: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?
o V36: 70A: Do you think that Denmark with its own defence has accepted a reasonable share of the responsibilities

of the NATO defence?

V37: 70B: (If no) Do you think we do too much or too little?

o V38: 34A: How do you think our politicians intelligence compares to the peoples? Do you think it is higher, lower or
the same?

o V39: 34B: How do you think our politicians moral standard is, compared to the peoples? Do you think it is higher,
lower or the same?

o V40: 35: If one buys an automobile to-day, approx. 1/2 of the automobiles price consists of taxes to the state. Do
you think that this is reasonable, or do you feel that these taxes are too high or too low?

o V41: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Otherwise could not be here
for cars

o V42: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Must pay for pleasures,
luxury

o V43: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Suitable place to impose
taxes (the state must of course have money)

o V44: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Well adjusted to the countrys

living standard

V45: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Other

: (If reasonable) Why do you think that taxes of these dimensions are reasonable? Dont know

47: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Compared to other countries

48: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Too much fpr persons who must have a car

(occupation)

V49: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Middle class cannot buy an automobil - autmobil

are too expensive

V50: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Compared to cars actual price

V51: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? The high gasoline tax must be sufficient

: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Too much red tape (high financing charges)

: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? The state is too hard, meaningless, enough alredy

: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Other

55: 36: (If Too high) Why do you think the taxes are too high? Dont know

V56: 37A: If one could divide people into good and evil points, which do you think there would be most of - the good

or the evil?

V57: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? No

o V58: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Be more religious

V59: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Forbid gangster and hard-

boiled movies

: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Just and human taxes

: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Good upbringing

: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Tolerance

: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Other

: 37B: (If the evil) Do you believe there is anything to do with this, if at all, what? Dont know

: 38A: Style dictates womens clothes to be increasingly daring. Do you find this development wrong?

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Provocative, indecent, tasteless

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Unwomanly

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Exaggerated

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Youth becomes mature too early

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Other

: 38B: (If yes) Why do you find this tendency wrong? Dont know
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Undersekvenser

Universer



Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Personer pd 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Gallup Variables.
Gallup Variables.

o V8VIOVIO0V11V12Vi3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29

e Special questions, omnibus nos. 47- ...
Special questions, omnibus nos. 47-49.

o V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56

V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71
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